09-03-2002

FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102210670 AS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 182902 VersEdge Technologies, Inc. Name: Actona Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 16795 Lark Avenue, suite 101 □ Corporation-State Delaware City: Los Gatos State: CA ZIP: 95032 ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware Assignment ☐ Merger Other Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: July 30, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s 76/420,612 ACTONA Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 1 Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Tradmark Docketing Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road Deposit account number: State: CA ZIP: 94304 City: Palo Alto (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 49.00 P Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph G. Adams Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0885

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 08/29/2002